"All those certain two
•• and’^aing*in GuybWarib M &SZ 
“John, in the Province of New Brunswick, on 
"the Western side of the Harbor of the said 
“ city, and kndwn and distinguished respective- 
" ly on the map or plan of the said city by the 
“ numBfer one hundred and twenty-eight 128), 
“ and one hundred and twenty nine (129). ana 
" both fronting King street (so called], in that 
" part of the said city called Carleton.

•* Also all that certain lot, piece or parcel of 
" land situated, lying and being in the Parish of 

, aforesaid, being part of that lot 
Lot number [6J in a grant from the